THE POPCORN MAN
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Product Formulation Sheet: Whole Grains

Description of Credible Description of Credible Gram Standard of Creditable Grain Creditable
Grain Ingredient Grain Ingredient per Portion per oz. equivalent (169 or 289) Amount
WG Yellow Corn Flour 33.928 16.0 2.00
TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT 2.00

This product meets the Whole-Grain Rich Criteria and does not contain non-creditable grains.

Nutrition Facts

About 1 serving per container
Serving Size: 1.60 oz. (459)

This letter serves to clarify the crediting of the El Hombre Palomita

Nacho Cheese Tortilla Pieces (El Hombre Palomita Nacho Cheese Tortilla

Amount per serving

Calories 222

Pieces #2005) in the National School Lunch Program. One 1.6 oz.

serving can be credited as 2 servings of grain/bread requirement.
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 13g 20%
Saturated Fat 29 10%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 1mg 0%

Sodium 200mg 8%
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Total Carbohydrate 24g 8%
Dietary Fiber 2g 9%

Total Sugars 1g NOW 2 GRAIN!

Includes O0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 3g
e Ingredients: Whole Grain Corn Flour, Non-hydrogenated Canola or Soybean oil, Water, a
Vitamin D Omcg 0% dehydrated blend of Cheese (Whey (From Milk), Granular Cheese (Milk, Cheese Culture,
Galcium 10mg 0% Salt, Enzymes), Sunflower Oil, Whey Protein Concentrate, Lactose, Maltodextrin, Salt,
lron Tmg 0% Sodium Phosphate, Contains less than 2% of Citric Acid, Blue Cheese (Milk, Cheese
Potassium 15mg 0% Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Lactic Acid, Yellow 5, Yellow 6)

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in ] ] ] ]
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 Allergen Statement: Contains Milk. Manufactured on equipment shared with Soy, Wheat,

calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. Peanut and Tree Nut pl‘DdUCtS




